 承認圖號
承 認 書
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客    戶：赤崁科技
Customer
料    號：431115300245
客戶料號：
Part No.

 Page 9 sheet 190-9     A4
spec.doc Phycomp Taiwan Ltd.
Ordering Information: Method-I by 12NC Ordering Code
The antennas may be ordered by using the 12 NC ordering code.  These code numbers can be
determined by the following rules:
 4311   1 xx    00 245
 F  C    M S     T   A
F. Family Code
 43 = Antenna
C. Packing Type Code
11 = bulk packaging, 1000 pcs
M. Materials Code
 1 = High Frequency Material
S. Size Code
 xx = 5.3 * 2.0 *1.3 mm3
T. Tolerance
 00 = at least 200 MHz Impedance Bandwidth
A. Working Frequency
 245 = 2.45 GHz
Example: 12NC                 4311 1xx 00245
Product description: Antenna (43) by 1000 pcs bulk (11) of
High Frequency Material (1), Size 5.3 * 2.0 *1.3 mm3 (xx);
Tolerance (00) of 200MHz Impedance Bandwidth (VSWR<2)
Working Frequency (245) = 2.45G Hz
Ordering Information: Method II- by Clear Text Code
The antennas may be ordered by using the 16-digit clear text ordering code.  These code
numbers can be determined by the following rules:
AN2450000753201B (Clear Text Code Example)
AN 2450 00 07 5320 1 B
Product Central Freq. Bandwidth Material Size Quantities Packing
AN=
Antenna
2450=2.45GHz
00=200MH
z
07=K7
5320=5.3*2.0*1.3
mm3
1 = 1K
B = Bulk
R&D  Print date 03/08/05                                  Preliminary use only
    2003-06-23
 5320 Ceramic Chip Antenna for
WLAN & Bluetooth Application
    4311 1xx 00245
    AN2450000753201B